TIC	DEPART	MENIT OF	COM	ÆD.CE
U.S.,	DEPART	MENTO	r COM	MEKCE

U-1-03			
To he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name and address of conveying party(ies) Prime II Management, L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 3000 Austin, Texas 78701	2. Name and address of receiving partytes): Name: @Security Broadband Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue		
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 One American Center 600 Congress Avenue		
☐ General Partnership	City/State/Zip: Austin, Texas 78701		
Corporation Corporation	☐ Individual ☐ Association		
☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
Aeditional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes No	☑ Corporation-Texas		
3 Nature of conveyance:	□ Other		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes Proposition (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
[] Other			
Execution Date: August 10, 2000			
Tr demark Application No.(s): 75/983,100	Trademark Registration No.(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and tradema involved: 1		
Kristin Jordan Harkins Conley Rose, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 Plano, Texas 75024 Telephone: (972) 731-2288	Enclosed Enclosed		
Facsimile: (973) 732-2289	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charge or credited to deposit account		
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000029 75983100 /	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1515		
18571 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	l any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	and an action copy is a mark copy of the original accumican.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF MARKS

WHEREAS Prime II Management, L.P. of 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 3000. Fustin, Texas, a Delaware Limited Partnership ("Assignor"), has applied for the marks listed in I xhibit 1 with the bona fide intention of using said marks in commerce pursuant to 15 USC $\{1051(b); and \}$

WHEREAS @Security Broadband Corp. of 200 One American Center, 600 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas, a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), is the successor-in-interest cf the portion of Prime's business relating to the subject trademark applications, and is desirous cf acquiring said marks and pursuing the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is l ereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and aterest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the narks, and the attached identified applications thereof, pursuant to 15 USC §1060.

Dated this 10 day of August, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

'rime II Management, L.P.

@Security Broadband Corp.

By:

Assignee hereby appoints the following counsel as its attorney to represent it in connection with all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and requests that all correspondence concerning this matter be directed to such counsel:

> David M. Silverman, Esq. COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P. 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-9750

a Security Assignment document.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 04/01/2003